
 

Procurement Schedule 

 

DAY DATE TIME PROCUREMENT TASKS 

Friday 12/11/2015  Advertise in MAGIC and in Newspaper 

Monday 01/08/2016 10 a.m. CST Deadline for Authorization Forms for all Tours 

Tuesday 1/12/2016 10 a.m. CST Pre-Proposal Vendor Conference at Central 

Mississippi Correctional Facility (CMCF) 

720 Visitation 

Tuesday 01/12/2016 1 p.m. CST Vendor Tour of CMCF and Youth Offender Unit 

(YOU) 

Wednesday 01/13/2016 9 a.m. CST 

 

11:00 a.m. 

Vendor Tour of Walnut Grove Correctional 

Facility (WGCF) 

Leake County Regional Facility 

Wednesday 01/13/2016 2 p.m. CST Vendor Tour of East Mississippi Correctional 

Facility (EMCF) 

Thursday 01/14/2016 9 a.m. CST Vendor Tour of Wilkinson County Correctional 

Facility (WCCF) 

Friday 01/15/2016 9 a.m. CST Vendor Tour of Mississippi State Prison (MSP) 

Tuesday 01/19/2016 9 a.m. CST 

 

1:00 p.m. 

Vendor Tour of South Mississippi Correction 

Institution (SMCI) 

George County Regional Facility 

Wednesday 01/20/2016 9 a.m. CST Vendor Tour of Marshall County Correctional 

Facility (MCCF) 

Tuesday 01/26/2016 5 p.m. CST Deadline for Vendor Questions 

Tuesday 02/09/2016  Answers to Vendor Questions 

Friday 02/26/2016 2 p.m. Deadline for Proposals via MAGIC 

Monday 

Friday 

03/1/16 to 

03/12/16 

 *Evaluation 

Tuesday 03/16/16  Oral Presentation by Invitation 

Tuesday  03/23/16  Best & Final Offer 

Thursday 

Debriefing 

03/31/16  Notice of Contract Award 

Wednesday 4/13/16  Deadline to PSCRB 

Tuesday 5/17/16 9 a.m. CST PSCRB Meeting 

Friday 7/1/16  Contract Start 

                                                                                       

*MDOC reserves the right to request Best and Final Offers (BAFO) from the three (3) best 

offerors. 

 


